

## SHRI AKHIL ANJANA KELAVANI MANDAL, GANDHINAGAR SANCHALIT

## SHRI P.K. CHAUDHARI MAHILA ARTS COLLEGE

**Gujarat University Affiliated** 

Principal Dr. M.M.Chaudhari Mo. 9925073010 Email mmc1667@gmail.com Email : pkchaudhari1994@yahoo.com : pkchaudhari1994@gmail.com

Website: www.pkcmacollege.com

**D.P. Code**: 71 College Code: 211

NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE- "B"

ESTD : 1994

Phone/Fax no.: 079-23232097

Opp. Central S.T.Bus Stand, Sector-7, Gandhinagar - 382007.

Ref.

## **Agreement**

Date: 14 09 2021

The Agreement is made between Success Academy and Shri P.K. Chaudhari Mahila Arts College, Gandhinagar to run the Spoken English course with the following conditions.

- 1. The Agreement shall remain effective for one year from the date of agreement.
- The Success Academy will provide admission to all students i.e. the students from in and outside the campus.
- 3. The time of the batch shall be according to the convenience of students between 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m.
- 4. The following certificate course will be run for this year: SPOKEN ENGLISH.
- 5. Per year maintenance expense will be borne by P.K. Chaudhari Mahila Arts College.
- 6. 60% of the fees shall be given to Success Academy and 40% fees to Shri P.K. Chaudhari Mahila Arts College, Gandhinagar.
- 7. The renewal of agreement will be at the sole discretion of the Management of the college, Principal of the College, committee members of the College and Success Academy.
- 8. The registration of students, fees collection, conducting all classes, certification of the students including printing shall be done at their cost by the Success Academy under the supervision of the Principal and the Committee members of the college.
- 9. All expenses of stationery, books or material provided to the students, printing of the certificates will be borne by Success Academy.
- 10. The college shall provide the facility of infrastructure including Computers, LCD projector, chairs and table, water and washroom facilities and shall bear the expenses and electricity.
- 11. Success Academy shall be liable for the disciplinary or moral conduct of the registered students as well as the visiting faculties.
- 12. Success Academy will be responsible to fully complete any existing batch.

SUCCESS ACADEMY

PROPRIETOR

PRINCIPAL
SHRI: P. K. CHAUDHARI
MAHILA ARTS COLLEGE
SECTOR-7. GANDHINAGAR